| | F DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | · , | E CONSTRUCTION | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED |
|--------------------------|--|--|---------------------|---|-------------------------------|
| DILANOI | CONTRECTION | IDENTIFICATION NOMBER. | A. BUILDING | | C |
| | | 315502 | B. WING | | 02/29/2024 |
| AME OF PF | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | | | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE | • |
| | AT TEANECK | | | 544 TEANECK ROAD | |
| | | | | TEANECK, NJ 07666 | 01 |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIEN | STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY) | D BE COMPLETIC |
| E 000 | Initial Comments | | E 00 | D | |
| F 000 | Appendix Z-Emerge Provider and Suppli | | F 00 | 0 | |
| | | 55949, 158851, 162976, 66683, 168298, 170251, | | | |
| | STANDARD SURVI | EY: 2/29/24 | | | |
| | CENSUS: 87 | | | | |
| | SAMPLE SIZE: 21 | | | | |
| | determine complian Requirements for Le Complaint investiga during this survey. I survey. | rvey was conducted to ce with 42 CFR Part 483, ong-Term Care Facilities. tions were also completed Deficiencies were cited for this | | | |
| F 641 SS=D | Accuracy of Assess CFR(s): 483.20(g) | ments | F 64 | 1 | 5/1/24 |
| | resident's status. | ry of Assessments. ust accurately reflect the IT is not met as evidenced | | | |
| | Based on the interv determined that the Minimum Data Set used to facilitate the | view and record review, it was facility failed to code the (MDS), an assessment tool e management of care of all y for 1 of 21 residents | | Resident number 89 MDS titled Discharge Return anticipated Section A2105 was immediately modified to resident being discharged to short to general hospital on the MI was submitted and accepted by CM | erm DS |

Electronically Signed

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

03/21/2024

| | - | D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES | | | | | FORM | 05/13/2024 APPROVED 0938-0391 |
|--------------------------|---|--|---------------------|----|--|--|-----------------------|-------------------------------------|
| STATEMENT (| DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | | | CONSTRUCTION | | (X3) DATE S COMPLI | URVEY |
| | | 315502 | B. WING | | | | C 02/2 | 9/2024 |
| NAME OF PI | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | | | ST | REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE | | | |
| CAREONE | AT TEANECK | | | | 4 TEANECK ROAD EANECK, NJ 07666 | | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC) | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFIX TAG | | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY) | JLD BE | | (X5) COMPLETION DATE |
| F 641 | The deficient practice | a 1 was evidenced by the | F 6 | 41 | 2/28/24. | | | |
| | The resident was disc according to the Disc MDS, an assessment management of care, resident was assesse home or lesser care. A review of Resident a revealed that to hospital, as the res NJ EX Order. 264 started on Sector 264 at worse. | d as being discharged to # 89's progress notes dated t the resident had a transfer ident had an increase in | | | All residents in the facility have the potential to be affected by the deficience. Education was provided to the entited department on accurately coding the MDS, reviewing the MDS after command checking for accuracy of the Merice to signing and submitting. A facility wide audit was completed residents who discharged within the month to ensure accurate coding of MDS Education was provided to the entited department on accurately coding the MDS, reviewing the MDS after command checking for accuracy of the Merice to the entited department on accurately coding the MDS, reviewing the MDS after command checking for accuracy of the Merice to signing and submitting. A facility wide audit was completed residents who discharged within the month to ensure accurate coding of MDS in section A. | re ME ne npletio 1DS I on a e last of the re ME ne npletio 1DS I on a e last | on II DS on | |
| | surveyor brought the attention of the Direct Administrator. A review of the policy resident assessment, "Any person who com MDS assessment, tra request form is require | n 2/28/24 at 1:00 PM, the above concerns to the or of Nursing and regarding accuracy of reviewed 1/2/24, revealed upletes any portion of the cking form, or correction ed to sign the assessment y of that portion of that | | | Audits will be monitored for complete the DON/designee weekly for 4 we every two weeks for 2 months and monthly x 2 months. Audits will be discussed during Quality Assurance Performance Improvement Commi meeting. QAPI committee will dete continued auditing is necessary on 100% compliance threshold is met consecutive months. This plan can amended when indicated. Adverse findings will be immediately address Findings and trends will be reporte | eks, ttee rmine ce for tw be | e if | |

Event ID: XEP611

Facility ID: NJ02002

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 14

| | OF DEFICIENCIES | MEDICAID SERVICES | (¥2) MI II TI | PLE CONSTRUCTION | | NO. 0938-039 ATE SURVEY |
|--------------------------|--|---|---------------------|---|------------------------------|----------------------------|
| | CORRECTION | IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | . , | G | · · · | OMPLETED |
| | | | AL BOILDING | | | С |
| | | 315502 | B. WING | | | 02/29/2024 |
| NAME OF PI | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | | | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL | | 02/20/2024 |
| | | | | 544 TEANECK ROAD | | |
| CAREONE | E AT TEANECK | | | TEANECK, NJ 07666 | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY) | N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE | (X5) COMPLETION DATE |
| | 1 | | - | DEFICIENCE | | |
| F 641 | Continued From page | e 2 | F 64 | 41 | | |
| | | | | QAPI Committee at least qua | arterly. | |
| | | | | | , | |
| | NJAC 8:39-11.2(e)1 | | | | | |
| F 658 SS=E | Services Provided Me CFR(s): 483.21(b)(3) | eet Professional Standards (i) | F 6 | 58 | | 5/1/24 |
| | | () | | | | |
| | §483.21(b)(3) Compr | | | | | |
| | - | d or arranged by the facility, | | | | |
| | - | mprehensive care plan, | | | | |
| | must- (i) Meet professional | standards of quality | | | | |
| | | is not met as evidenced | | | | |
| | by: | is not met as evidenced | | | | |
| | - | n, interview, and record | | F 🗆 658 | | |
| | | ined that the facility failed to | | | | |
| | maintain professional | standards of nursing | | | | |
| | | ing physician orders for 3 of | | SS = E Resident number 19 | | |
| | | d (Resident # 19, #197, and | | NJ EX Order. 264b1 mg V EX o was imm | | |
| | | document for accountability | | updated to reflect the column | | |
| | | eatments administered for 3 | | Supplemental documentation | | |
| | | ved (Resident #72, #196, ent practice was evidenced | | be entered. The primary physe also notified of the | | |
| | by the following: | ent practice was evidenced | | the order and not having proc | U | |
| | | | | being taken prior to administr | | |
| | Reference: New Jers | ey Statutes Annotated, Title | | medication before NJEX Order. 264: | | |
| | 45, Chapter 11. Nursi | ng Board. The Nurse | | | | |
| | | tate of New Jersey states: | | Resident number 72 Primary | physician | |
| | | ng as a licensed practical | | was notified of the 8 times in | | |
| | nurse is defined as pe | | | | given outside | |
| | | the framework of case e patient and family teaching | | of the NJ EX Order. 264b1. The physician was also notified or | • | |
| | program through hea | | | treatments not being adminis | | |
| | | sion of supportive and | | NJEX Order. 28 ^t including the | , the | |
| | restorative care, unde | | | NJ EX Order. 264b1 cream, and t | | |
| | | censed or otherwise legally | | . The physician wa | | |
| | authorized physician | | | notified of the dates in NEX Order. | when the | |
| | | | | nurse did document the | der. 264b1 | |
| | 1. The surveyor revie | | | NJ EX Order. 264b1 cream and the | | |

Event ID: XEP611

Facility ID: NJ02002

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 14

| CENTER STATEMENT (AND PLAN OF NAME OF PI | S FOR MEDICARE & I DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E AT TEANECK SUMMARY ST/ (EACH DEFICIENCY | D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 315502 ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | · / | ING | TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 44 TEANECK ROAD EANECK, NJ 07666 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY) | FORI OMB NC (X3) DATE COMF 02/ N BE | D: 05/13/2024 MAPPROVED D: 0938-0391 SURVEY PLETED C (29/2024 (X5) COMPLETION DATE |
|--|--|---|-----|-----|---|---|---|
| F 658 | dated universified for NUEX Give I tablet by mout NUEX Order. 2001, Hold for UEX Order. 2001, Hold for UEX Order. 2001, Hold for UEX Order. 2001, Hold for UEX Order. 2001, Hold for Order was written with check the UEX of and the was taken at the time administered. On 2/28/24 at 10:39 A the Licensed Practical stated the resident's checked prior to admin after reviewing the eM nothing had come up resident's UE was to be able to prove if UEX ha administration of the 2. The surveyor review Resident #72 and rev According to the UEX Resident #72 had an NUEX Order. 2001 mg UEX | ealed the following: Content #19 had an order Content #19 had an order Content #19 had an order MG, here times a day for NJEX Order. 264b1 to ectronic Medication ds (eMAR) revealed that the tout a specified column to ere was no proof that that M, the surveyor interviewed I Nurse (LPN #1), who was supposed to be nistration of was supposed to be nistration of MAR, the LPN stated that which requested the be taken and she was not d ever been taken time of for Resident #19. Med the medical records for ealed the following: Order 2660 OSR sheet, order dated for times a day with e medication when the MAR, and the medication when the MAR and the medication when the MAR | F | 658 | Denote 1919 Denote 1920 Denote 19 | and and it rs for run tside tside tside tor of ation red er mum was d. e) ars e) ers nt. | |

Event ID: XEP611

Facility ID: NJ02002

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 14

| TATEMENT (| DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION | MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | | LE CONSTRUCTION | (X3) DA | IO. 0938-039 TE SURVEY MPLETED |
|--------------------------|---|--|---------------------|---|---|--------------------------------------|
| | | 315502 | B. WING | | 0 | C 2/29/2024 |
| NAME OF P | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | | | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD | | |
| | | | | 544 TEANECK ROAD | | |
| CAREON | E AT TEANECK | | | TEANECK, NJ 07666 | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC | TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY) | I SHOULD BE | (X5) COMPLETIO DATE |
| F 658 | Continued From pag | o.4 | F 65 | 0 | | |
| | NJ EX Order. 264b1 MG resident's NJ EX Or NJ EX Order. 264b1 MG was above by th 1/13/24, 1/19/24, and nurse on 1/29/24, 1/3 The surveyor intervie 10:48 AM. LPN#2 sta should not be given in parameters. According to the NIEP #72 had physician or NJ EX Order. 264b1 N EX Order. 264b1 MIEP MIEX Order. 264b1 MIEP NIEX Order. 264b1 MIEP Administration Recor evening shift nurse d treatment on NIEPCONF. 264b1 even NIEX Order. 264b1 even 1. NIEX Order. 264b1 even NIEX Order. 264b1 even 2. Apply NJ EX Order. 22 protection to the NIEX Order. 22 | medication when the der. 264b1 was above was a spice when the second e 3-11 nurse on 1/11/24, d 2/11/24 and by the 7-3 30/24, 2/3/24, and 2/16/24. Evend LPN#2 on 2/22/24 at ated that the medication f it is outside of the ordered Coder 264b1 OSR, Resident ders for source to the dot cream to the treatments, and second at the did not document the of the following: re to be applied topically to ry day and evening shift for post-care. | | months and monthly x 2 month will be discussed during Qual Assurance Performance Impr Committee meeting. QAPI co- determine if continued auditin necessary once 100% compli threshold is met for two conse months. This plan can be ame indicated. Adverse findings wi immediately addressed. Findi trends will be reported to QAF at least quarterly. All residents in the facility hav potential to be affected by the practice The Director of Nursing/desig conducted re-education to RN on documenting all medication treatments administered to ea in the medication administrati- immediately after the medicat treatment is administered. The documentation of medication/ includes a minimum of the rea- medication/treatment was with administered, or refused. | ity ovement mmittee will g is ance ecutive ended when ill be ngs and PI Committee re the e deficient nee Is and LPNs n and ach resident on record ion or e treatment ason a hheld, not | |
| | 3. Apply NJ EX Order. 20 protection to the NJ EX 4. Apply NJ EX Order. 20 protection to the NJ EX 5. NJ EX Order. 264t therapy. According to NJ EX Order | 64b1 cream every shift for Driver 20401 post-care. 64b1 cream every shift for Order 264b1 post-care. 01 therapy every shift for er. 264b1 OSR, Resident #72 | | The Director of Nursing (and a conducted Audits of all reside and tars for NJ EX Order. 26401. The Director of Nursing (and a conducted audits of all reside orders, to ensure p and NEX Code 2000 documentation in the compared of the compar | nts⊡ mars designee) nts with arameters | |
| | had physician orders by mouth in the even | for ^{NJ EX Order. 264b1} mg capsule | | Audits will be monitored for co the DON/designee weekly for | • | |

Event ID: XEP611

Facility ID: NJ02002

If continuation sheet Page 5 of 14

PRINTED: 05/13/2024

| | - | ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES | | | | FORM | : 05/13/2024 APPROVED . 0938-0391 |
|--------------------------|---|---|---------------------|---|---|----------------------|---|
| STATEMENT | OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | | E CONSTRUCTION | | (X3) DATE S COMPL | SURVEY _ETED |
| | | 315502 | B. WING | | | C 02/2 | <i>,</i> 29/2024 |
| NAME OF P | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | | | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIF | ° CODE | | |
| CAREON | E AT TEANECK | | | 544 TEANECK ROAD TEANECK, NJ 07666 | | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN C (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TC DEFICIEI | CTION SHOULD BE D THE APPROPRIAT | | (X5) COMPLETION DATE |
| F 658 | mouth in the evening, NJ EX Order. 264b1 and tracking every shift, a day for Mexicon apply NEX Order. 264b1 every da NJ EX Order. 264b1 every da NJ EX Order. 264b1 every da NJ EX Order. 264b1 every da nd NJ EX Order. 264b1 every and NJ EX Order. 264b1 every the following medication 1. NJ EX Order. 264b1 mg ca evening. 2. NJ EX Order. 264b1 mg ca evening. 3. USEX Order. 264b1 side 6. NJ EX Order. 264b1 even to the NJ EX Order. 264b1 even the day shift nurse did treatments: 1. NJ EX Order. 264b1 even the side shift nurse did treatments: | , pain score every shift, , pain score every shift for protection , post-care, , pain score every shift for protection , pain score every shift for protection , post-care, , post-care, , cream every shift for post-care, | F 65 | 8 every two weeks for 2 mo monthly x 2 months. Audi discussed during Quality Performance Improvemen meeting. QAPI committee continued auditing is nec 100% compliance thresho consecutive months. This amended when indicated findings will be immediate Findings and trends will b QAPI Committee at least | its will be Assurance nt Committee e will determine essary once old is met for tw s plan can be I. Adverse ely addressed. be reported to | wo | |

Event ID: XEP611

If continuation sheet Page 6 of 14

| | - | ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES | | | | FOR | M APPROVED D. 0938-0391 |
|--------------------------|---|--|-------------------|-----|---|------------------|----------------------------|
| STATEMENT (| DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | | | E CONSTRUCTION | (X3) DATE COM | E SURVEY PLETED |
| | | 315502 | B. WING | | | | /29/2024 |
| | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | | | | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 544 TEANECK ROAD | | |
| | | | | | TEANECK, NJ 07666 | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREF TAG | | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY) | BE | (X5) COMPLETION DATE |
| F 658 | Continued From page therapy. | e 6 | F | 658 | 3 | | |
| | 3. The surveyor revie Resident #196 and re | wed the medical records for evealed the following: | | | | | |
| | #196 had physician o NJ EX Order. 2040 mg table NJ EX Order. 264 every shift NJ EX Order. 264b side ef signs every shift, NJ apply to | et by mouth at bedtime, b1 t, ^{NEX OS} score every shift, fect tracking every shift, vital | | | | | |
| | The NJ EX Order. 264b1 12/15/23, the evening document the followin | | | | | | |
| | bedtime. 2. NJ EX Order. 2 every shif 3. ^{NJ EX Order. 2840} every s | t. hift. e effect tracking every shift. | | | | | |
| | | eTAR revealed that on 3 respectively, the day and d not document the | | | | | |
| | NJ EX Order. 2 Care. | 64b1 is applied area every day shift for 1 four times a day. | | | | | |

Event ID: XEP611

If continuation sheet Page 7 of 14

PRINTED: 05/13/2024

| | - | ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES | | | | FORM | MAPPROVED 0. 0938-0391 |
|--------------------------|---|---|--------------------|-----|--|-------------------|----------------------------|
| STATEMENT (| DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | | | E CONSTRUCTION | (X3) DATE COMF | |
| | | 315502 | B. WING | | | | 29/2024 |
| NAME OF P | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | I | | S | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE | | |
| CAREON | E AT TEANECK | | | | 544 TEANECK ROAD TEANECK, NJ 07666 | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFI TAG | | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY) | | (X5) COMPLETION DATE |
| F 658 | Continued From page | 97 | F | 658 | | | |
| | 4. The surveyor revie Resident #197 and re | wed the medical records for evealed the following: | | | | | |
| | to hold the medication than ^{vexor} Do not adm | ated ^{WEX Order, 26451} for ^{NUEX Order, 26451}) hours with parameters | | | | | |
| | The WEX Order 2010 eMAR 4/15/23, 4/16/23, and mg was given witho written in the order. | | | | | | |
| | 4/15/23, 4/16/23, and | R revealed that on 4/14/23, 4/17/23, the ^{NJEX Order 26451} 1 000 (10:00 PM) ^{MT} hours from | | | | | |
| | 4/15/23, 4/16/23, and | 00 after the evening meal or | | | | | |
| | NJ EX Order mg was not do | R revealed that the <mark>MEX 0000 2001</mark> cumented on 4/14/23 at /23 at 0600 (6:00 AM), and 9 PM) and 2200. | | | | | |
| | According to the ^{WEXO} #197 had an order da mg every ^{WEXO} to hold the medication than ^{WEXO®} Do not give |) hours with parameters | | | | | |

Facility ID: NJ02002

If continuation sheet Page 8 of 14

PRINTED: 05/13/2024

| | - | ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES | | | | FORM |): 05/13/2024 APPROVED). 0938-0391 |
|--------------------------|---|--|---------------------|-------------------------------------|---|-------------------|---|
| STATEMENT O | DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | | CONSTRUCTION | | (X3) DATE COMP | SURVEY LETED |
| | | 315502 | B. WING | | _ | | C 29/2024 |
| NAME OF PI | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | | s | TREET ADDRESS, CITY, ST | ATE, ZIP CODE | | |
| CAREONE | AT TEANECK | | - | 44 TEANECK ROAD EANECK, NJ 07666 | | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC) | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH CORRE) CROSS-REFERE | S PLAN OF CORRECTION CTIVE ACTION SHOULD B NCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY) | | (X5) COMPLETION DATE |
| F 658 | Continued From page | 8 | F 658 | | | | |
| | | revealed that on 4/18/23, the <mark>NJ EX Order. 264b1</mark> mg er 8:00 PM. | | | | | |
| | | revealed that the ^{NEX Oddr. 2001} locumented on 4/20/23 at | | | | | |
| | by mouth two times a N EX Order. 26401 ointment to | OSR sheet, Resident order of ^{NJ EX Order. 264b1} mg day, vital signs every shift, the NJ EX Order. 264b1 X Order. 264b1 region topically every 64b1 times a day. | | | | | |
| | | revealed that the provided at pocumented on 4/13/23 at 2200. | | | | | |
| | | revealed that on 4/14/23 shift nurse did not document hift. | | | | | |
| | several dates that the | revealed that there were nurse did not document the on the following dates: | | | | | |
| | every day on 4/14 on day shift. 2. NJ EX Order. 2 to the ^{NEX Order} region to 4/14/23 on the day sh 3. NJ EX Order. 264 4/13/23 at 1800 and 2 | pically every shift on | | | | | |

If continuation sheet Page 9 of 14

| | - | ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES | | | | | FORM | D: 05/13/2024 MAPPROVED D. 0938-0391 |
|--------------------------|--|--|-------------------|-----|-------------------------------|---|-------------------|--|
| STATEMENT C | DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | · / | | E CONSTRUCTION | | (X3) DATE COMF | SURVEY PLETED |
| | | 315502 | B. WING | | | - | | C / 29/2024 |
| NAME OF P | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | | | 5 | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STA | TE, ZIP CODE | | |
| | AT TEANECK | | | 5 | 544 TEANECK ROAD | | | |
| CAREONE | ATTEANECK | | | 7 | TEANECK, NJ 07666 | | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC) | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREF TAG | | (EACH CORREC CROSS-REFEREN | PLAN OF CORRECTION TIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CED TO THE APPROPRIA EFICIENCY) | | (X5) COMPLETION DATE |
| F 658 | Continued From page | 9 | F | 658 | 3 | | | |
| | the above concerns w Director of Nursing (D There was no informat A review of the facility "Documentation of Me with a revised date of under "Policy Interpret 1. A nurse or certified applicable) document administered to each medication administrat record or an electronic Administration of medi immediately after it is medication administration immediately after it is medication administration withheld, not administration | DON), and interim DON. ation provided. T's policy titled edication Administration" November 2022 indicated tation and Implementation medication aide (where s all medications resident on the resident's ation record (MAR). The ation record may be a paper c equivalent. 2. lication is documented given. 3. Documentation of ation includes, as a) why a medication was tered, or refused (as signature, and title of the | | | | | | |
| F 842 SS=D | CFR(s): 483.20(f)(5), §483.20(f)(5) Resider (i) A facility may not re- resident-identifiable to (ii) The facility may re- resident-identifiable to accordance with a con- agrees not to use or co- | 483.70(i)(1)-(5) nt-identifiable information. elease information that is o the public. lease information that is | F | 842 | 2 | | | 5/1/24 |

Facility ID: NJ02002

If continuation sheet Page 10 of 14

| | MENT OF HEALTH AN S FOR MEDICARE & I | D HUMAN SERVICES | | | | | FORM |): 05/13/2024 MAPPROVED). 0938-0391 |
|--------------------------|--|--|--------------------|-----|-------------------------------------|--|-------------------|--|
| STATEMENT (| DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | , , | | | | (X3) DATE COMP | SURVEY LETED |
| | | 315502 | B. WING | | | - | C 02/29/2024 | |
| NAME OF P | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | | | S | TREET ADDRESS, CITY, ST | ATE, ZIP CODE | - | |
| CAREON | E AT TEANECK | | | | 44 TEANECK ROAD EANECK, NJ 07666 | | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC) | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFI TAG | | (EACH CORREC CROSS-REFEREN | PLAN OF CORRECTION TIVE ACTION SHOULD BE ICED TO THE APPROPRIA EFICIENCY) | | (X5) COMPLETION DATE |
| F 842 | Continued From page | : 10 | F | 842 | | | | |
| | must maintain medica that are- (i) Complete; (ii) Accurately docume (iii) Readily accessible (iv) Systematically org §483.70(i)(2) The faci all information contain regardless of the form records, except when (i) To the individual, o representative where (ii) Required by Law; (iii) For treatment, pay operations, as permitt with 45 CFR 164.506 (iv) For public health a neglect, or domestic v activities, judicial and law enforcement purp purposes, research pur medical examiners, fu a serious threat to hea by and in compliance §483.70(i)(3) The faci record information ag- unauthorized use. §483.70(i)(4) Medical for- (i) The period of time | dance with accepted s and practices, the facility al records on each resident ented; e; and ganized lity must keep confidential ned in the resident's records, n or storage method of the release is- r their resident permitted by applicable law; yment, or health care ted by and in compliance ; activities, reporting of abuse, violence, health oversight administrative proceedings, | | | | | | |

Facility ID: NJ02002

If continuation sheet Page 11 of 14

| | | MEDICAID SERVICES | | | | | O. 0938-039 |
|--------------------------|-------------------------------|--|--------------------|-----|--|-----|----------------------------|
| | OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | ` <i>'</i> | | CONSTRUCTION | | E SURVEY IPLETED |
| | | | | | | | С |
| | | 315502 | B. WING | _ | | 02 | 2/29/2024 |
| NAME OF P | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | | | S | TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE | | |
| CAREON | E AT TEANECK | | | | 44 TEANECK ROAD EANECK, NJ 07666 | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC | TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFI TAG | | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY) | | (X5) COMPLETION DATE |
| F 842 | Continued From page | e 11 | E E | 842 | | | |
| | there is no requireme | | | 072 | | | |
| | | ars after a resident reaches | | | | | |
| | legal age under State | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | edical record must contain- | | | | | |
| | | ion to identify the resident; | | | | | |
| | | sident's assessments; | | | | | |
| | provided; | ive plan of care and services | | | | | |
| | | y preadmission screening | | | | | |
| | and resident review e | | | | | | |
| | determinations condu | | | | | | |
| | | e's, and other licensed | | | | | |
| | professional's progre | | | | | | |
| | | logy and other diagnostic | | | | | |
| | | equired under §483.50. | | | | | |
| | | Γ is not met as evidenced | | | | | |
| | by: Based on interview | and record review, it was | | | Resident number 199 no longer reside | 20 | |
| | | y failed to follow professional | | | in the facility; however, a review of the | | |
| | | ces to accurately document | | | nursing documentation and the | | |
| | | the status of a resident's | | | maintenance of medical records were | | |
| | | in his/her condition. The | | | reviewed with the nursing department | and | |
| | | red from the facility to the | | | included the medical records | | |
| | | n was cited for 1 (Resident | | | designee/staff. The facility policy for | | |
| | | s reviewed and is evidenced | | | charting and documentation and acute | | |
| | by the following: | | | | condition changes were reviewed by the nursing leadership team. | le | |
| | Resident #199 is not | in the facility and will | | | | | |
| | | d record and conduct | | | | | |
| | interviews. | | | | All residents in the facility have the potential to be affected by the deficient | t | |
| | §483.70(i)(1) In acco | rdance with accepted | | | practice. | - | |
| | | ds and practices, the facility | | | | | |
| | | al records on each resident | | | | | |
| | | y documented. The medical | | | The Director of Nursing provided | | |
| | | an accurate representation | | | re-education to the entire nursing | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | nces of the resident and mation to provide a picture of | | | department (RNs and LPNs) on accura and timely documentation when there | | |

Facility ID: NJ02002

If continuation sheet Page 12 of 14

| | - | D HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES | - | | FOR | D: 05/13/2024 M APPROVED D. 0938-0391 |
|--------------------------|--|---|---------------------|---|-------------------|---|
| | OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | · / | E CONSTRUCTION | COM | E SURVEY PLETED |
| | | 315502 | B. WING | | | C / 29/2024 |
| NAME OF PF | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | | | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE | | |
| CAREONE | AT TEANECK | | | 544 TEANECK ROAD | | |
| | | | | TEANECK, NJ 07666 | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC) | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY) | JLD BE | (X5) COMPLETION DATE |
| F 842 | Continued From page | : 12 | F 842 | | | |
| | the resident's progres | s, including his/her | | change in resident⊡s condition. | | |
| | response to treatments and/or services, and changes in his/her condition, plan of care goals, objectives and/or interventions. A review of the 5 Day 5/1/23 Minimum Data Set (MDS), a facility assessment tool, revealed the resident's Brief Interview for Mental Status (BIMS) NUEX Order: 26401 indicating NUEX Order: 26401 . The admission record indicated the resident was admitted to the facility with diagnoses that | | | The Director of Nursing (and desig conducted an audit for all residents had a change in condition in the la days, to ensure appropriate | s who | |
| | | | | documentation in the EHR. | | |
| | | | | The Director of Nursing (and desig conducted an audit for all residents were transferred out to the hospita | s who | |
| | included but were not | | | last 30 days to ensure appropriate documentation in the EHR, was completed for the changes in the residents□ condition. | | |
| | | | | Audits of residents who experience | a | |
| | A review of the nursin missing nursing docu resident was transferr | , and ^{WEX Order,} , the day the | | change in condition, will be monito completion by the DON/designee v for 4 weeks, every two weeks for 2 months and monthly x 2 months. A | red for veekly | |
| | | ۸, the surveyor discussed | | will be discussed during Quality Assurance Performance Improvem | | |
| | the concerns of lack of Resident #199 on the , with Director of sitting DON/Regional | of nursing documentation for day of change in condition of Nursing (DON) in training, Clinical Services, and the | | Committee meeting. QAPI commit determine if continued auditing is necessary once 100% compliance threshold is met for two consecutiv | tee will re | |
| | | ne Administration (LNHA). ed from the facility for any | | months. This plan can be amended indicated. Adverse findings will be | d when | |
| | additional documenta | , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , | | immediately addressed. Findings a | and | |
| | investigations during t | he resident's stay. | | trends will be reported to QAPI Co at least quarterly. | | |
| | | M, the DON and LNHA on of the timeline on the | | | | |
| | | sferred to the hospital. The | | | | |
| | timeline revealed that transferred on WEX order: | on ^{uscond} the resident was at 7:30 AM via 911 | | | | |
| | ambulance for compla resident was admitted | | | | | |

Facility ID: NJ02002

If continuation sheet Page 13 of 14

| | - | ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES | | | | FORM |): 05/13/2024 MAPPROVED). 0938-0391 |
|--------------------------|---|--|---------|-------------------------------------|----------------------------|-------------------------------|--|
| STATEMENT | DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | · / | CONSTRUCTION | | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | |
| | | 315502 | B. WING | | | | C 29/2024 |
| NAME OF P | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | | s | TREET ADDRESS, CITY, ST | ATE, ZIP CODE | | |
| CAREONI | E AT TEANECK | | | 44 TEANECK ROAD EANECK, NJ 07666 | | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | X (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COM | | | | (X5) COMPLETION DATE | | |
| F 842 | NEXOder 24th The time documented in the residence of the time documented in the residence of the time documented in the residence of the DON regarding nursin DON stated, "It is the document every shift progress notes." The DON and the LNHA, it documentations on and the LNHA, it documentation revise condition Changes re revealed "The following the the following the the the condition the the the the condition the the the the the the following the | line provided was not sident's EHR. M, interviewed the sitting ng documentation and the expectation that nursing will in the EHR under the surveyor reviewed with the the missing nursing J EX Order. 264b1 he professional standards of 1), mentioned above was e DON and the LNHA. AM, interviewed the LPN on stated, "We do skilled build document on residents bing on. I document on when the doctor was e the family and who I spoke v the resident was on that they're going out. I try e residents daily." ed the current facility policy Charting and ed 5/27/22 and Acute evised 3/2018, which ng information is to be sident medical record: | F 842 | | | | |

Event ID: XEP611

Facility ID: NJ02002

If continuation sheet Page 14 of 14

| | OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | | E CONSTRUCTION (2 | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | |
|--------------------------|---|---|---------------------------|--|-------------------------------|--|
| | | 02002 | B. WING | | C 02/29/2024 | |
| AME OF PF | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | STREET A | ADDRESS, CITY, ST | ATE, ZIP CODE | | |
| CAREONE | AT TEANECK | | NECK ROAD CK, NJ 07666 | | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC | TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY) | | |
| S 000 | Initial Comments | | S 000 | | | |
| | Complaint #NJ 1637 | 90, 155949, 164500. | | | | |
| | Code, Chapter 8:39, Long Term Care Fac submit a plan of corr completion date, for that the plan is imple deficiencies may res accordance with the | v Jersey Administrative Standards for Licensure of ilities. The facility must ection, including a each deficiency and ensure mented. Failure to correct ult in enforcement action in Provisions of the New Jersey Title 8, Chapter 43E, | | | | |
| S 560 | 8:39-5.1(a) Mandato | ry Access to Care | S 560 | | 4/30/24 | |
| | (a) The facility shall (Federal, State, and le regulations. | comply with applicable ocal laws, rules, and | | | | |
| | | Γ is not met as evidenced | | | | |
| | · | 949, 164500, 163790 | | The facility continues to follow a recruitment plan to attract Certified Nurs | | |
| | pertinent facility docu determined the facilit required minimum di | n, interview, and review of umentation, it was y failed to maintain the rect care staff-to-resident by the State of New Jersey. | | Assistant staff. Leadership has met and will continue to meet on an ongoing bas to identify staffing challenges and areas improvement for licensed certified nursin needs. | is of ng | |
| | 112. An Act concerni | requirement, CHAPTER ng staffing requirements for supplementing Title 30 of the | | Staffing coordinator to meet with the DC 5 days a week to discuss opening Cens and the state ratio requirements for Certified nursing assistance. | | |
| | | the Senate and General e of New Jersey: C.30:13-18 | | All residents in the facility have the potential to be affected by this practice. | | |

Electronically Signed

6899

If continuation sheet 1 of 7

03/21/24

| STATEMENT | ey Department of Hea OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | | E CONSTRUCTION | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED |
|--------------------------|---|--|--------------------------|---|---|
| | | | A. BUILDING: | | с |
| | | 02002 | B. WING | | 02/29/2024 |
| NAME OF PI | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | STREET A | DDRESS, CITY, ST | ATE, ZIP CODE | |
| CAREONE | E AT TEANECK | | NECK ROAD K, NJ 07666 | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC | TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY) | BE COMPLET |
| S 560 | Continued From page | e 1 | S 560 | | |
| | effective 2/1/21. 1. a. Notwithstan requirements as may every nursing home a P.L.1976, c.120 (C.3 to P.L.1971, c.136 (C maintain the following -to-resident ratios: | ding any other staffing y be established by law, as defined in section 2 of 0:13-2) or licensed pursuant 2:26:2H-1 et seq.) shall g minimum direct care staff urse aide to every eight shift. | | The Director of Nursing conducted ar audit of staffing schedules with the cufacility census to ensure fulfillment of staffing requirements per shift. Ongoing efforts to recruit are in place will be revised according to the center needs. The facility has implemented an incerprogram including referral bonuses for employees referring staff where appropriate. | and r ntive |
| | residents for the even fewer than half of all certified nurse aides, shall be signed in to aide and shall perform and (3) one direct care residents for the night | e staff member to every 10 ning shift, provided that no staff members shall be and each staff member work as a certified nurse m certified nurse aide duties, e staff member to every 14 at shift, provided that each | | Recruitment and referral of unlicense individuals to the Company s Certifie Nursing Assistant training course in Bergen County. The facility will conduct Job fairs with immediate interviews and contingenc offers with an expedited onboarding process of new hires. | 9d Y |
| | certified nurse aide a aide duties b. Upon any expansi- nursing home, the nu- from any increase in a period of nine cons of the expansion of th c. (1) The computation staffing ratios shall be place. | on of minimum direct care e carried to the hundredth | | The DON/designee will meet with the staffing coordinator daily to review ca outs and facility census vs staffing ne The DON/designee will monitor ratios weekly until the requirement is met. Audits will be discussed during Qualit Assurance Performance Improvemen Committee meeting. QAPI committe determine if continued auditing is necessary once 100% compliance threshold is met for two or more consecutive months. This plan can be amended when indicated. Adverse findings will be immediately addresds | II eds. s cy tt e will e e |
| | | on of the ratios listed in section results in other than | | Findings ad trends will be reported to QAPI committee at least quarterly. | |

| | OF DEFICIENCIES | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | (X2) MULTIPLE C | | | E SURVEY PLETED | |
|--------------------------|--|--|---------------------------|---|----------------|-------------------------|--|
| | | | A. BUILDING: | | | С | |
| | | 02002 | B. WING | | 02 | 02/29/2024 | |
| NAME OF PI | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | STREET A | ADDRESS, CITY, STATE | , ZIP CODE | | | |
| CAREONE | E AT TEANECK | | NECK ROAD CK, NJ 07666 | | | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC | TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN O (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN | TION SHOULD BE | (X5) COMPLET DATE | |
| S 560 | Continued From pag | e 2 | S 560 | | | | |
| | certified nurse aides, required direct care s rounded to the next h the resulting ratio, ca is fifty-one hundredth (3) All computatio midnight census for t begins. d. Nothing in this sec affect any minimum s nursing homes as ma Commissioner of Her care staff, including of | ns shall be based on the the day in which the shift ation shall be construed to staffing requirements for ay be required by the alth for staff other than direct certified nurse aides, or to a nursing home to increase of time, beyond the | | | | | |
| | Long Term Care Ass Program Nurse Staff staffing for 4 distinct facility administration Standard survey with | Jersey Department of Health essment and Survey ing Reports for 16 weeks of time periods received from during the 2/29/2024 Complaints revealed os as evidenced by the | | | | | |
| | | plaint staffing from 2, the facility was deficient in dents on 2 of 7 day shifts as | | | | | |
| | day shift, required at | for 82 residents on the day | | | | | |
| | For 4 weeks of Com | - I - in A - A - ffin for | | | | | |

| STATEMEN | EEP Department of Heal TOF DEFICIENCIES DF CORRECTION | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | (X2) MULTIPLE C | | (X3) DATE S COMPL | ETED |
|--------------------------|--|---|---------------------|--|-----------------------------------|-------------------------|
| | | 02002 | B. WING | | 02/2 | 29/2024 |
| NAME OF P | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | STREETA | DDRESS, CITY, STATE | , ZIP CODE | | |
| | E AT TEANECK | | NECK ROAD | | | |
| | | | CK, NJ 07666 | | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC | ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN | TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE | (X5) COMPLET DATE |
| S 560 | Continued From page | 23 | S 560 | | | |
| | 04/09/2023 to 05/06/2 deficient in CNA staffi day shifts as follows: | 2023, the facility was ng for residents on 8 of 28 | | | | |
| | shift, required at least | for 79 residents on the day | | | | |
| | - 4/22/23 had 8 CNAs shift, required at least | s for 84 residents on the day t 10 CNAs. s for 86 residents on the day | | | | |
| | - 4/28/23 had 9 CNAs shift, required at least | for 88 residents on the day | | | | |
| | shift, required at least | for 93 residents on the day | | | | |
| | shift, required at least | - | | | | |
| | to 12/2/2023, the faci | laint staffing from 10/1/2023 lity was deficient in CNA on 31 of 63 day shifts as | | | | |
| | shift, required at least - 10/8/23 had 9 CNAs shift, required at least | for 80 residents on the day 10 CNAs. | | | | |
| | shift, required at least | as for 84 residents on the | | | | |
| | day shift, required at - 10/14/23 had 10 CN | As for 91 residents on the | | | | |
| | day shift, required at - 10/15/23 had 10 CN day shift, required at | As for 90 residents on the | | | | |

| STATEMENT | Sey Department of Hear OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | (X2) MULTIPLE CO A. BUILDING: | | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | |
|--------------------------|--|---|----------------------------------|--|------------------------------------|-------------------------|
| | | 02002 | B. WING | | | C / 29/2024 |
| NAME OF PI | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | STREET | ADDRESS, CITY, STATE | , ZIP CODE | | |
| CAREONE | E AT TEANECK | | NECK ROAD CK, NJ 07666 | | | |
| | SUMMARY ST | | | PROVIDER'S PLAN O | | (XE) |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | EFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL | | PREFIX TAG | (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN | CTION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE | (X5) COMPLET DATE |
| S 560 | Continued From page | e 4 | S 560 | | | |
| | - 10/16/23 had 10 CN | As for 90 residents on the | | | | |
| | day shift, required at | | | | | |
| | | NAs for 89 residents on the | | | | |
| | day shift, required at | | | | | |
| | | NAs for 89 residents on the | | | | |
| | day shift, required at | | | | | |
| | | As for 88 residents on the | | | | |
| | day shift, required at | least 11 CNAs. | | | | |
| | - 10/23/23 had 8 CN/ | As for 87 residents on the | | | | |
| | day shift, required at | | | | | |
| | | As for 84 residents on the | | | | |
| | day shift, required at | | | | | |
| | | As for 84 residents on the | | | | |
| | day shift, required at | | | | | |
| | | NAs for 91 residents on the | | | | |
| | day shift, required at | As for 87 residents on the | | | | |
| | day shift, required at | | | | | |
| | | NAs for 87 residents on the | | | | |
| | day shift, required at | | | | | |
| | | As for 87 residents on the | | | | |
| | day shift, required at | least 11 CNAs. | | | | |
| | • | As for 86 residents on the | | | | |
| | day shift, required at | least 11 CNAs. | | | | |
| | - 11/3/23 had 9 CNAs | s for 83 residents on the day | | | | |
| | shift, required at leas | t 10 CNAs. | | | | |
| | | s for 81 residents on the day | | | | |
| | shift, required at leas | | | | | |
| | | IAs for 86 residents on the | | | | |
| | day shift, required at | | | | | |
| | | IAs for 91 residents on the | | | | |
| | day shift, required at | | | | | |
| | day shift, required at | IAs for 91 residents on the | | | | |
| | | IAs for 91 residents on the | | | | |
| | day shift, required at | | | | | |
| | | IAs for 93 residents on the | | | | |
| | day shift, required at | | | | | |
| | | IAs for 92 residents on the | | | | |
| | day shift, required at | - | | | | |

| STATEMEN | sey Department of Hea T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | (X2) MULTIPLE CO A. BUILDING: | | | E SURVEY PLETED |
|--------------------------|--|---|----------------------------------|---|-----------------|-------------------------|
| | | 02002 | B. WING | | 02 | C 2/29/2024 |
| NAME OF P | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | STREET A | ADDRESS, CITY, STATE | , ZIP CODE | | |
| CAREON | E AT TEANECK | | NECK ROAD CK, NJ 07666 | | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC | (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE / PREFIX REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED T | | PROVIDER'S PLAN O (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN | CTION SHOULD BE | (X5) COMPLET DATE |
| S 560 | Continued From page | e 5 | S 560 | | | |
| | day shift, required at - 11/24/23 had 10 CN day shift, required at - 11/26/23 had 9 CN/ day shift, required at - 11/28/23 had 9 CN/ day shift, required at For 2 weeks of staffir Survey from 1/28/202 was deficient in CNA of 14 day shifts as fo - 1/28/24 had 10 CN/ day shift, required at - 1/29/24 had 8 CNAs shift, required at leas - 1/30/24 had 10 CN/ day shift, required at leas - 1/30/24 had 9 CNAs shift, required at leas - 2/3/24 had 9 CNAs shift, required at leas - 2/5/24 had 9 CNAs shift, required at leas - 2/6/24 had 10 CNA shift, required at leas - 2/8/24 had 10 CNA | As for 87 residents on the least 11 CNAs. As for 87 residents on the least 11 CNAs. As for 82 residents on the least 10 CNAs. In g prior to the Standard 24 to 2/10/2024, the facility staffing for residents on 10 llows: As for 93 residents on the least 12 CNAs. Is for 93 residents on the day t 12 CNAs. As for 92 residents on the least 11 CNAs. for 92 residents on the day t 11 CNAs. for 91 residents on the day t 11 CNAs. for 87 residents on the day t 11 CNAs. for 87 residents on the day t 11 CNAs. s for 87 residents on the day t 11 CNAs. as for 87 residents on the day t 11 CNAs. but the facility policy and | | | | |
| | Nursing (revised Aug provided by the Direc | g, Sufficient and Competent ust 2022) which was ctor of Nursing (DON). Step 7 ation and implementation | | | | |

| TATEMENT | ey Department of Hea | (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: | (X2) MULTIPLE CO A. BUILDING: | ONSTRUCTION | (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED | |
|--------------------------|--|--|----------------------------------|--|-----------------------------------|-------------------------|
| | | 02002 | B. WING | | 02 | C 2/ 29/2024 |
| AME OF PF | ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER | STREET A | ADDRESS, CITY, STATE | , ZIP CODE | · | |
| | AT TEANECK | | NECK ROAD | | | |
| | | | CK, NJ 07666 | | | |
| (X4) ID PREFIX TAG | (EACH DEFICIENC | TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) | ID PREFIX TAG | PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE AC CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIEN | TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE | (X5) COMPLET DATE |
| S 560 | Continued From page | e 6 | S 560 | | | |
| | indicated minimum s imposed by the State determining staff ratio | e are adhered to when | | | | |
| | with the DON and the | .m. the surveyor discussed e Administrator the shifts e minimum staffing ratios. | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |

STATE FORM: REVISIT REPORT

| PROVIDER / SUPPLIER / CLIA / IDENTIFICATION NUMBER | MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. Building | | DATE OF REVISI | Г |
|---|--------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|----------------|----|
| 02002 | B. Wing | Y2 | 5/2/2024 | Y3 |
| NAME OF FACILITY | | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE | | |
| CAREONE AT TEANECK | | 544 TEANECK ROAD | | |
| | | TEANECK, NJ 07666 | | |

This report is completed by a State surveyor to show those deficiencies previously reported that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the State Survey Report (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).

| ITEI | м | DATE | ITEM | | DATE | ITEM | DATE | ÷ |
|----------------------------|----------------|---------------------------|-----------|--------------|------------|--|--------|--------|
| Y4 | | Y5 | Y4 | | Y5 | Y4 | Y5 | |
| ID Prefix | S0560 | Correction | ID Prefix | | Correction | ID Prefix | Correc | ction |
| Dog # | 8:39-5.1(a) | Commisted | | | | | | امغمعا |
| Reg. # | | Completed | Reg. # | | Completed | Reg. # | Comp | leted |
| LSC | | 04/30/2024 | LSC | | | | | |
| ID Prefix | | Correction | ID Prefix | | Correction | ID Prefix | Correc | ction |
| Reg. # | | Completed | Reg. # | | Completed | Reg. # | Comp | leted |
| LSC | | | LSC | | | LSC | · | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| ID Prefix | | Correction | ID Prefix | | Correction | ID Prefix | Correc | ction |
| Reg. # | | Completed | Reg. # | | Completed | Reg. # | Comp | leted |
| LSC | | | LSC | | | LSC | · | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| ID Prefix | | Correction | ID Prefix | | Correction | ID Prefix | Correc | ction |
| Reg. # | | Completed | Reg. # | | Completed | Reg. # | Comp | leted |
| LSC | | | LSC | | | LSC | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| ID Prefix | | Correction | ID Prefix | | Correction | ID Prefix | Correc | ction |
| Reg. # | | Completed | Reg. # | | Completed | Reg. # | Comp | leted |
| LSC | | | LSC | | | LSC | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| REVIEWE STATE AG | | REVIEWED BY (INITIALS) | DATE | SIGNATURE OF | SURVEYOR | | DATE | |
| REVIEWE CMS RO | D BY | REVIEWED BY (INITIALS) | DATE | TITLE | | | DATE | |
| FOLLOW 2/29/2024 | JP TO SURVEY C | OMPLETED ON | | | | S. WAS A SUMMARY OF IT TO THE FACILITY? | YES | NO |
| | | | | Page 1 of 1 | | EVENT ID: | XEP612 | |

STATE FORM: REVISIT REPORT

| PROVIDER / SUPPLIER / CLIA / IDENTIFICATION NUMBER | MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. Building | | DATE OF REVISI | Г |
|---|--------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|----------------|----|
| 02002 | B. Wing | Y2 | 5/2/2024 | Y3 |
| NAME OF FACILITY | | STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE | | |
| CAREONE AT TEANECK | | 544 TEANECK ROAD | | |
| | | TEANECK, NJ 07666 | | |

This report is completed by a State surveyor to show those deficiencies previously reported that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the State Survey Report (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).

| ITEM | | DATE | ITEM | | DATE | ITEM | DATE | : |
|---|----------------|-----------------------|---|-------------|------------|-----------|--------|--------|
| Y4 | | Y5 | Y4 | | Y5 | Y4 | Y5 | |
| ID Prefix | S0560 | Correction | ID Prefix | | Correction | ID Prefix | Correc | ction |
| Dog # | 8:39-5.1(a) | Commisted | | | | | | امغمعا |
| Reg. # | | Completed | Reg. # | | Completed | Reg. # | Comp | leted |
| LSC | | 04/30/2024 | LSC | | | | | |
| ID Prefix | | Correction | ID Prefix | | Correction | ID Prefix | Correc | ction |
| Reg. # | | Completed | Reg. # | | Completed | Reg. # | Comp | leted |
| LSC | | | LSC | | | LSC | · | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| ID Prefix | | Correction | ID Prefix | | Correction | ID Prefix | Correc | ction |
| Reg. # | | Completed | Reg. # | | Completed | Reg. # | Comp | leted |
| LSC | | | LSC | | | LSC | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| ID Prefix | | Correction | ID Prefix | | Correction | ID Prefix | Correc | ction |
| Reg. # | | Completed | Reg. # | | Completed | Reg. # | Comp | leted |
| LSC | | | LSC | | | LSC | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| ID Prefix | | Correction | ID Prefix | | Correction | ID Prefix | Correc | ction |
| Reg. # | | Completed | Reg. # | | Completed | Reg. # | Comp | leted |
| LSC | | | LSC | | | LSC | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| REVIEWED BY REVIEWED BY STATE AGENCY (INITIALS) | | DATE SIGNATURE OF SUF | | SURVEYOR | | DATE | | |
| REVIEWED BY REVIEWED BY CMS RO (INITIALS) | | | DATE TITLE | | | | DATE | |
| FOLLOW 2/29/2024 | JP TO SURVEY C | OMPLETED ON | CHECK FOR ANY UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES. WAS A SUMMARY OF UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES (CMS-2567) SENT TO THE FACILITY? | | | | YES | NO |
| | | | | Page 1 of 1 | | EVENT ID: | XEP612 | |